
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:467
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2001
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO NGOS
Y.G. MAHAJAN

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Non-Governmental Organisations receiving financial assistance from the Ministry during each of the last three years, so far, State-wise;

(b)

(b) whether these NGOs have been functioning as per rules and its functioning is being monitored;

(c) if not, whether the Government have received any complaints against the functioning of some of these NGOs;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action being taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI ANANTHKUMAR)

(a) to (e) : The required information is being collected.

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (e) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 467 ANSWERED ON 19.04.2001
REGARDING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO NGOS.

(a) to (e) : The Department of Tourism does not extend financial assistance to NGOs.However, the Department of Culture has a number of schemes/projects for whichfinancial assistance is provided to Non-Governmental Organisations. The information is being collected.
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